From: WAYNE PATTI TORJUSEN

To: Kay, Jenna

Subject: Fw: Public Testimony re: Ridgefield School District Impact fee change

**Date:** Tuesday, September 3, 2019 4:19:24 PM

**CAUTION:** This email originated from outside of Clark County. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

From: WAYNE PATTI TORJUSEN < wtorjusen@msn.com>

**Sent:** Tuesday, September 3, 2019 4:15 PM **To:** jenna.kay@clark.wa < jenna.kay@clark.wa >

**Cc:** rebecca.Messinger@clark.wa.gov < rebecca.Messinger@clark.wa.gov > **Subject:** Public Testimony re: Ridgefield School District Impact fee change

Wayne and

Patricia Torjusen

22406 N.W.

Cornell Dr.

Ridgefield, WA

98642

Sept. 3, 2019

To: The Honorable Members of the Clark County Council:

My husband and I would like to give our public testimony in this email regarding, the change to the impact

fee for the Ridgefield School district. We are long-time residents of Clark County and have resided within the Ridgefield School district for over 25 years. We believe developers should pay a larger portion of fees to help offset the demands on the school district created by new housing in Ridgefield. Our school district is justified in asking for the amount of increase from developers. Since we live in Ridgefield and care about our community, we should have a larger say in how to fund our schools.

Thank You,

Wayne and Patricia Torjusen